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October 11,12,13,14, 2019

FOUR All Breed Championship Shows, Baby Puppy (3 days)

LIMITED Group 4 Show Sunday October 13, 2019
&

FOUR Limited Entry Obedience Trials

SPECIALTIES HELD IN CONJUNCTION & RELATED EVENTS

Keeshond Club of Canada Dumbbell Obedience Club
Keeshond Club of B.C 6 CKC Rally Obedience Trials
Bullmastiff Fanciers of Canada

English Cocker Spaniel Club of Canada
B.C. Cocker Spaniel Club

Boston Terrier Club of Canada Regional
Island Pacific Labrador Retriever

B.C. Labrador Retriever Club

Collie Club of B.C. (Sat.)

Collie Club of B.C. (Sun.)

Scottish Terrier Club (Regional)

B.C. All Terrier Club

EYE CLINIC
Monday October 14th, 2019

Held Indoors At
Heritage Park
44140 Luckakuck Way, Chilliwack, B.C. ',1-::.

Proudly Sponsored by: EUKANUBA ROYAL CANIN

Show Secretary
Arcticdreams Show Services
Kathy McLaughlin
COMP 56 SITE 11 RR2,
Sexsmith, AB TOH 3C0
780-814-3665

(Unbenched, Unexamined and Held under Canadian Kennel Club Rules)




Pamela E. Bruce, Box 461 Station Main Station Main, Welland, On L3B 5R2
Joanne Fernall, 1412 Webster Rd., Norwood, On, KOL 2V0

Carmen Haller, 24311 57 Ave., Langley, B.C. V2Z 1G6

Jo Ann Pavey ,85 Seline Crescent Barrie, On L4N 5V7

Grant Townsend, 97 Beach Drive Victoria, B.C. V8S 2I3

John P. Wade, 299 Steptoe Ln, Washoe Valley, Nv 89704-9553

Christine Watson, Catalkou, Kyrenia Cyprus 1955

Shaun Watson, Catalkou, Kyrenia Cyprus, 1955

Linda L. Wells, 16623 Se Antelope Creek Dr., Prineville, Or 97754-7814
Raymond E. Yurick, 19230 70 Ave., Coach House Surrey, B.C. V4N 1N3

OBEDIENCE JUDGES:
Christopher Cornell, 62 Bon Jon View Way, Squim, Wa 98382-8000
Terry Gains, 4986 Old West Saanich Rd., Victoria, B.C. VOE 2B2

Susan Bertrand, - 27655 Joanita Pl., Abbotsford, B.C. V4X 2C3
Rosemary Young,- 53 Hawkwood Blvd. NW, Calgary, AB T3G 3A8

Obedience October 12 & 13, 2019

1 & 2 All Classes & High in Trial Saturday October 12,2019.............. Christopher Cornell
3 & 4 All Classes & High in Trial Sunday October 13,2019........................ Terry Gains
Sunday October 13, 2019

Terrier Group 4 Show ........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiin. . Linda L. Wells

Due to Over Load Under Judge Grant Townsend

CKC RULE # 3.5.1

Judge Carmen Haller will be judging the following breeds
Basset Hound, Basenji,Dachshund (MS), Dachshund (SI.LH) ,Dachshund (SS),Beagle, Petit
Basset Gr. Vendeen, Dachshund (MLLH),Afghan Hound,Greyhound,Irish
Wolthound,Saluki,Whippet,Deerhound (Scottish,

Poodle (Standard)
On Friday October 11, 2019

In place of Judge Grant Townsend




Fraser Valley Dog Fanciers EYE CLINIC

Monday October 14", 2019

Clinic to be held in Chilliwack in conjunction with the Fraser Valley Dog Fanciers Dog Show at
Heritage Park 44140 Luckakuck Way, Chilliwack, BC

OFFA Eye exam performed by Christina King, DVM, MS, DACVO

Pre-Registration Price: $40.00 per exam (price includes GST)

Please complete the form below and submit with payment before September 23" 2019.

Refunds will be given for cancellations up to September 23™. No refunds after September 23™, 2019

Payment by eTransfer can be emailed to: debdales@gmail.com eTransfer password: 2019FVDFEC

or by regular mail: Debbie Dales, 42095 Husband Road, Deroche, BC VOM 1G0
Pre-registration with payment is required. Space is limited so PLEASE register early.

Cheques must be made payable to: Fraser Valley Dog Fanciers

NSF cheques will be required to cover any bank fees, which must be paid prior to the clinic.

An appointment sheet with available time slots will be at the FVDF desk on Sunday, October 13" for those exhibiting
dog/s that may need to adjust their time around the judging schedule.

If there are any additional eye exam time slots left open on the day of the Eye Clinic that are not pre-registered, they can
be purchased on a first come first serve basis at $45.00 per exam.

Dog’s Registered Name:

Breed:

Sex Tattoo

Microchip # if applicable

Dog’s Registration No. CKC or AKC (please circle or highlight)

Date of Birth: (i.e. Oct 8, 2016) Please write out in full DO NOT put 10/08/16)

Owner’s Name:

Home Phone Number: Cell Phone Number:
Address: City:
Province: Postal Code: Country:

Email Address:



mailto:debdales@gmail.com

Show Building opens at 3:00pm on Thursday, October 10, 2019
Show Building Hours The Show building will be open to exhibitors
from 6:00am to 10:00pm on Friday, Saturday, & Sunday.

On Monday, October 14, 2019 building hours are 6:00am to one hour

after Best In Show.

All Dogs Must Be Removed And The Building Left Clean.
Note: Due to ongoing construction/renovations access to Floor 2 on
Friday, Saturday, Sunday & Monday is through the North end of
Floor 1 only.

Grounds will be opened at 12:00 noon for RV’s
Thursday October 10, 2019

NO OVERNIGHT PARKING ON MONDAY

Happy Thanksgiving!

Proudly spon'sored by

EUKANUBA

0‘0
000
/‘\

ROYAL CANIN




OBEDIENCE SCHEDULE

3- Pre-Novice 2- Pre-Novice
800,801,803 802,803
1-Novice Intermediate 2— Novice A
807 805,806
1- Open HB 1- Open HA
811 808
2— Open 18A 1- Open HB
809,810 811
3— Open 18B 1- Open 18A
812, 814,815 810
1-Utility A 3— Open 18B
816 812, 814,815
4-Utility B 1-Utility A
817,818, 820,821 816
Total -18 4-Utility B
817,818, 820
1-Exhibition Only 822 Total -17

The person handling the dog in the ring shall be recognized as the agent or owner of the dog.
Delivery in the ring of any prize won shall constitute full delivery of the prize to the rightful owner.
No prizes will be mailed.

Exhibitors in the Grooming area are responsible for disposing of their garbage.
There are large containers outside of Hall 2 for your convenience.
NO liquid waste is to be disposed of in garbage cans.

Please clean up after your dog(s). Use of this building and surrounding area is a privilege, please be
considerate.
Plastic sheeting MUST be under all xpens. Use only non-residue tape on floor.
Please leave your setup in clean condition




OBEDIENCE SCHEDULE

3- Pre-Novice 1- Pre-Novice
800,801,803 804
1- Novice A 1- Open HA
806 808
1-Novice Intermediate 1- Open 18A
807 810
2— Open 18A 3— Open 18B
809,810 812,814,815
3— Open 18B 1-Utility A
812,814,815 816
1-Utility A 3-Utility B
816 818,820,821
3-Utility B Total -12
818, 820,821
Total -17
1-Exhibition Only 823




Juvenile Sweepstakes

Friday October 11, 2019
Ring #7 Starting at 12pm
Judge: Susan Bertrand

All Male Classes& Best in Sweepstakes

6-Baby Puppy Male
11— Junior puppy Males 6-9
4— Senior Puppy Males 9-12

3— Juvenile male 12-18

Total: 24

Friday October 11 , 2019
Ring # 8 starting at 12pm

Judge: Rosemary Young
All Female Classes

11-Baby Puppy Female
9— Junior puppy Females 6-9

7— Senior Puppy Females 9-12
8 — Juvenile Female 12-18
Total:35

Event Total 59




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Fraser Valley Dog Fanciers

Conformation - Friday, October 11, 2019

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Grant Townsend

8:00 AM
1 Am Staffordshire 0-0-1-0
1 Australian Terrier 0-0-0-1
4 Border Terrier 2-2-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
1 Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-1-0-2
4 Cairn Terrier 0-3-0-1
1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
0 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Russell Terrier 0-0-1-0
5 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-1-2
6 Scottish Terrier 1-3-1-1
2 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-1-0
4  Welsh Terrier 0-3-1-0
4 West Highland White Terr.1-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

38 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Grant Townsend

10:05 AM
2 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-0-1-0
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
3 Retriever (Flat) 0-2-0-1
14 Retriever (Golden) 2-6-5-1
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
9 Retriever (Lab) 2-4-3-0
7 Retriever (NSDT) 0-4-1-2
1 Setter (English) 1-0-0-0
4 Setter (Irish) 1-1-0-2
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-0-1
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Ring 3

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Grant Townsend
1:00 PM
9 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 2-5-1-1
11 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-4-4-3

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-1-0-0
4 Weimaraner 0-1-1-2

68 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Grant Townsend
2:20 PM
14 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-5-5-2
14 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Grant Townsend

3:10 PM
24 Keeshond 9-7-6-2
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
5 Baby Puppy 4-1
2 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-1
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
1 ShibaInu 0-0-1-0
8 Shih Tzu 3-3-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-0

38 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
John P. Wade
8:00 AM

1 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-0-0-0

2 Baby Puppy 1-1
5 Boxer 1-3-1-0
9 Bullmastiff 1-3-4-1
1 Cane Corso 0-0-1-0
3 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-2-0
2 Eurasier 0-1-1-0
3 Great Dane 0-2-0-1
3 Leonberger 1-1-1-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-2-0
3 Rottweiler 0-2-1-0

1 Exhibition Only 1-0
3 Samoyed 1-1-1-0
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-0-1
6 Siberian Husky 3-3-0-0

2 Baby Puppy 0-2

43 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 05 (Toys)
John P. Wade
10:10 AM
18 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 5-7-5-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-2-0-1
0 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Havanese 0-1-1-1
2 Maltese 1-1-0-0
8 Papillon 0-5-2-1
2 Pekingese 1-0-1-0
3 Pomeranian 0-1-1-1
5 Pug 2-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

Ring 4
Group 05 (Toys)
John P. Wade
1:00 PM
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-1

47 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
John P. Wade
1:20 PM
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
11 Boston Terrier 2-4-3-2
3 Bulldog 0-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Dalmatian 0-1-0-1
13 French Bulldog 6-4-2-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
Ring 4
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
John P. Wade
2:40 PM

2 Australian Cattle Dog 0-1-0-1
0 Australian Shepherd 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Beauceron 1-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

4 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-2-2-0

16 Collie (Rough) 3-4-6-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0

3 German Shepherd Dog  2-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

0 Mini American Shepherd 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-0-1

4 Shetland Sheepdog 1-1-1-1

2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-0-1-0
35 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Fraser Valley Dog Fanciers

Conformation - Friday, October 11, 2019

Ring 6

Group 02 (Hounds)

*Carmen Haller**

1:00 PM
2 Basset Hound 0-0-2-0
3 Baseniji 0-1-2-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-0-1
3 Beagle 1-1-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen 0-0-1-0
3 Dachshund (MLH) 1-1-1-0
2 Afghan Hound 0-0-0-2
1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0
1 Irish Wolfhound 1-0-0-0
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
4  Whippet 0-2-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
2 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-0-1
Ring 6
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

*Carmen Haller**
2:10 PM
3 Poodle (Standard)

1-1-1-0

Summary
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
68 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
40 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
43 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
38 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
47 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
71 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
35 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Total
342 Dogs, 34 Baby Puppy

Best In Show

Reserve Best In Show
Best Puppy In Show

Best Baby Puppy In Show

Judge Grant Townsend

**These Breeds are being judged by

Carmen Haller Due To overload for

Grant Townsend**




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Fraser Valley Dog Fanciers
Conformation - Saturday, October 12, 2019

Ring 3 Ring 5
5:00 PM Group 04 (Terriers)
— Pamela E. Bruce
v 1:00 PM
‘N 1 Am Staffordshire 0-0-1-0
1 Australian Terrier 0-0-0-1
4 Border Terrier 2-2-0-0
COLLIE CLUB OF BC B.C. ALL TERRIER S. WATSON 2 Baby Puppy 2-0
1 Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0
Ring 4 4 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-1-0-3
Ring 1 Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 4 Cairn Terrier 0-3-0-1
1:.00 PM John P. Wade 2 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1-0-0-1
9:00 AM 1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
24 Keeshond 9-7-6-2 0 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Baby Puppy 3-0 0 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-0
ISLAND & PACIFIC 5 Lhasa Apso 1-2-1-1 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
s il 2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-1-1 1 Russell Terrier 0-0-1-0
4 Poodle (Standard) 1-1-2-0 5 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-1-2
Island & Pacific Labrador Retriever Club- 1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0 6 Scottish Terrier 1-3-1-1
Mrs Mac Percival 1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0 2 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-1-0
9 Shih Tzu 3-3-2-1 0 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-0
Ring 3 1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-0 1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0
Carmen Haller 47 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
8:00 AM ) 1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Pointer 0-0-1-2 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-0-0 4 West Highland White Terr.1-2-1-0
1 Setter (English) 1-0-0-0 ) 38 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy
4 Setter (Irish) 1-1-0-2 Ring 4 ** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) ~ 1-0-0-0 Group 02 (Hounds) _
1 Baby Puppy 0_1 JOhn P Wade R||"|g 6
4 Weimaraner 0-1-1-2 1:00 PM Group 03 (Working Dogs)
3 Afghan Hound 0-0-0-3 Pamela E. Bruce
Ring 3 3 Basenji 0-1-2-0 8:00 AM
Group 06 (Non_Sporting Dogs) 2 Basset Hound 0-0-2-0 1 Bernese Mountain DOg 1-0-0-0
Grant Townsend 2 Beagle 0-1-1-0 5 Boxer 1-3-1-0
8:40 AM 1 Exhibition Only 0-1 10 Bullmastiff 2-3-4-1
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0 3 Dachshund (MLH) 1-1-1-0 3 Cane Corso 0-2-1-0
14 Boston Terrier 2-4-6-2 1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-0 1 Exhibition Only 1-0
3 BU”dOg 0-3-0-0 1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-0-1 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 2 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-0-2 3 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-2-0
3 Dalmatian 1-1-0-1 2 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-0-1 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
16 French Bulldog 7-6-2-1 1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0 2 Eurasier 0-1-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2 1 Ib_lzan Hound 0-0-1-0 5 Great Dane 0-3-1-1
1 lIrish Wolfhound 1-0-0-0 3 Leonberger 1-1-1-0
1 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen 0-0-1-0 2 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-2-0
Ring 3 17 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-6-5-4 3 Rottweiler 0-2-1-0
1:00 PM 1 Saluki 0-0-1-0 4 Samoyed 1-2-1-0
8 Whippet 2-4-1-1 2 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 6 Siberian Husky 3-3-0-0
49 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 2 Baby Puppy 0-2
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 49 Dogs, 4 Baby puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
English Cocker Spaniel Club of Canada- Ring 6
Marlin Kvamme Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Shaun Watson
10:30 AM
11 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 2-5-3-1
10 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-4-3-3



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Fraser Valley Dog Fanciers
Conformation - Saturday, October 12, 2019

1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-1-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-0-1

23 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 6
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Grant Townsend

1:00 PM
5 Australian Cattle Dog 1-3-0-1
0 Australian Shepherd 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-1-0
2 Beauceron 1-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

4 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-2-2-0
3 Bouvier des Flandres 1-1-0-1

19 Collie (Rough) 4-6-6-3
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

7 Collie (Smooth) 1-6-0-0

3 German Shepherd Dog 2-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

0 Mini American Shepherd 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-0-1

6 Shetland Sheepdog 1-1-2-2

3 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-0-1-1
54 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 7
3:00 PM

Bullmastiff Fanciers of Canada
S. Watson

Ring 7
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Christine Watson

8:00 AM
3 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-1-1-0
4 Retriever (Flat) 0-2-1-1
15 Retriever (Golden) 2-7-5-1
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
23 Retriever (Lab) 4-10-6-3
10 Retriever (NSDT) 2-4-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Ring 7
11:45 AM

The Keeshond Club of Canada
S. Watson

Ring 8
Group 05 (Toys)
Raymond Yurick

9:00 AM
19 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 5-7-6-1
3 Baby Puppy 2-1

3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-2-0-1
0 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Havanese 0-2-1-1
2 Maltese 1-1-0-0
6 Papillon 1-3-1-1
2 Exhibition Only 2-0
1 Pekingese 1-0-0-0
3 Pomeranian 0-1-1-1
2 Exhibition Only 1-1
3 Poodle (Toy) 1-2-0-0
6 Pug 2-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-1-0
4 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-0-2

52 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
92 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
49 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
49 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
38 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
52 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
84 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
54 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Total
418 Dogs, 35 Baby Puppy

Best In Show

Reserve Best In Show
Best Puppy In Show

Best Baby Puppy In Show
Judge John P. Wade




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Fraser Valley Dog Fanciers
Conformation - Sunday, October 13, 2019

Ring 1
11:00 AM

—

s = e

COLLIE CLUB OF BC

Ring 2
9:30 AM

Canadian Scottish
Terrier Club

J.WADE

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Grant Townsend

11:15 AM

1 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-0-0-0
3 Boxer 1-1-1-0
7 Bullmastiff 2-1-3-1
3 Cane Corso 0-2-1-0

1 Exhibition Only 1-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-2-0
3 Great Dane 0-2-0-1

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Pamela E. Bruce

S
5) S
-

British Columbia Labrador Retriever
Club (1995) Society- J.Love

8:00 AM
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
2 Bulldog 0-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Dalmatian 1-1-0-1
17 French Bulldog 7-7-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Ring 3

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Pamela E. Bruce
9:00 AM

1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-1-0-0
Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-0-1
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Weimaraner 0-1-1-2

Ay

Ring 4
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Carmen Haller

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Pamela E. Bruce

9:20 AM
3 Afghan Hound 0-0-0-3
3 Basenji 0-1-2-0
2 Basset Hound 0-0-2-0
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-0-1
2 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-0-1
1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Irish Wolfhound 1-0-0-0
17 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-6-5-4
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
6 Whippet 2-3-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 11

40 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

8:00 AM
15 Boston Terrier 2-5-6-2
24 Keeshond 9-7-6-2
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
3 Baby Puppy 3-0
Ring 4

Group 04 (Terriers)
Carmen Haller
1:00 PM
5 Scottish Terrier 1-3-0-1

Ring 4
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Shaun Watson

1:15PM
3 Leonberger 1-1-1-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-2-0
3 Rottweiler 0-2-1-0
3 Samoyed 1-1-1-0
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-0-1
6 Siberian Husky 3-3-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

19 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 5
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Shaun Watson

9:00 AM
5 Lhasa Apso 1-2-1-1
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
1 Shibalnu 0-0-1-0
9 Shih Tzu 3-3-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-1-1
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-0
4 Poodle (Standard) 1-1-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

23 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 5
Group 04 (Terriers)
John P. Wade
1:00 PM

1 Am Staffordshire 0-0-1-0
1 Australian Terrier 0-0-0-1
4 Border Terrier 2-2-0-0

2 Baby Puppy 2-0
1 Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-1-0-2
4 Cairn Terrier 0-3-0-1
2 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1-0-0-1
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
0 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Russell Terrier 0-0-1-0
5 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-1-2
2 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-1-0
0 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Welsh Terrier 0-3-1-0
3 West Highland White Terr.1-1-1-0

32 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Best In Show

Reserve Best In Show
Best Puppy In Show

Best Baby Puppy In Show
Judge Shaun Watson

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Fraser Valley Dog Fanciers
Conformation - Sunday, October 13, 2019

Ring 6

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Joanne Fernall
8:00 AM
3 Lagotto Romagnolo
3 Pointer
1 Retriever (CB)
6 Retriever (Flat)
14 Retriever (Golden)
3 Baby Puppy
24 Retriever (Lab)
10 Retriever (NSDT)
1 Baby Puppy
1 Setter (English)
5 Setter (Irish)
10 Spaniel (Am Cocker)
9 Spaniel (English Cocker)
86 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

1-1-1-0
0-0-1-2
1-0-0-0
1-1-1-3
2-6-5-1
1-2
5-12-4-3
2-4-2-2
1-0
1-0-0-0
1-2-0-2
1-5-3-1
0-4-4-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 7
1:30 PM

Keeshond Club Of BC —P.Bruce

Ring 6

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

Joanne Fernall
1:00 PM
5 Australian Cattle Dog
4 Australian Shepherd
1 Baby Puppy
1 Bearded Collie
2 Beauceron
1 Baby Puppy
4 Belgian Shepherd Dog
3 Bouvier des Flandres
5 German Shepherd Dog
1 Baby Puppy
0 Mini American Shepherd
1 Baby Puppy
1 Old English Sheepdog
7 Shetland Sheepdog
1 Baby Puppy
3 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
17 Collie (Rough)
2 Baby Puppy
5 Collie (Smooth)

57 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

1-3-0-1
2-2-0-0
0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-1
0-2-2-0
1-1-0-1
3-0-0-2
0-1
0-0-0-0
0-1
0-0-0-1
1-2-2-2
0-1
1-0-1-1
4-4-6-3
0-2
1-4-0-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 7
11:30 AM

Boston Terrier Club of Canada -

P.Bruce

Ring 7
4:30 PM

BC Cocker Spaniel Club— P.Bruce
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Ring 8
Group 05 (Toys)
Jo Ann Pavey

1:00 PM
Cavalier King Charles Sp. 5-7-5-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-2-0-1
Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

Havanese 0-1-1-1
Maltese 1-1-0-0
Papillon 2-6-2-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0

Pekingese 1-0-1-0
Pomeranian 0-1-1-2
Poodle (Toy) 1-2-0-0
Pug 2-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

Silky Terrier 0-0-1-0
Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-0-2

57 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
93 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
40 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
38 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
37 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
57 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
85 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
57 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Total
407 Dogs, 32 Baby Puppy

Ring 7
Group 04 (Terriers)
Linda L. Wells
9:00 AM

8 Scottish Terrier 1-6-1-0
3 Border Terrier 2-1-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Cairn Terrier 0-3-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 0-0-0-1
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
0 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Russell Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-1-0
2 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-1-0
4 Welsh Terrier 0-3-1-0
2 West Highland White Terr.1-1-0-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature)  0-1-0-0
1 Am Staffordshire 0-0-1-0
0 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

30 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Fraser Valley Dog Fanciers
Conformation - Monday, October 14, 2019

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Christine Watson

9:00 AM
1 Am Staffordshire 0-0-1-0
1 Australian Terrier 0-0-0-1
4 Border Terrier 2-2-0-0
1 Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-1-0-1
3 Cairn Terrier 0-2-0-1
1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Russell Terrier 0-0-1-0
5 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-1-2
6 Scottish Terrier 1-3-1-1
2 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-1-0
3  Welsh Terrier 0-2-1-0
3 West Highland White Terr.1-1-1-0

34 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Christine Watson

10:35 AM
24 Keeshond 9-7-6-2
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
Ring 3

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Christine Watson

1:00 PM

1 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-0-0-0
3 Boxer 1-1-1-0
5 Bullmastiff 1-1-2-1
1 Cane Corso 0-0-1-0
3 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-2-0
3 Great Dane 0-2-0-1
3 Leonberger 1-1-1-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-2-0
3 Rottweiler 0-2-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
2 Samoyed 1-0-1-0
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-0-1
6 Siberian Husky 3-3-0-0
34 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Jo Ann Pavey

9:00 AM
Setter (Irish) 1-2-0-2
Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-2-1
Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-3-2-1
Spaniel (English Springer) 0-1-0-0
Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-0-1
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)  1-0-0-0
Weimaraner 0-1-1-2
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Ring 4
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Jo Ann Pavey

10:00 AM

2 Australian Cattle Dog 0-1-0-1
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-1-0
2 Beauceron 1-0-1-0
4 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-2-2-0
3 Bouvier des Flandres 1-1-0-1
9 Collie (Rough) 2-4-2-1
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
5 German Shepherd Dog  3-0-0-2
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-0-1
7 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-2-2
3 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-0-1-1
38 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 5
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Pamela E. Bruce

10:00 AM

2 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-0-1-0
2 Pointer 0-0-0-2
1 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-0-0
1 Retriever (CB) 1-0-0-0
3 Retriever (Flat) 1-0-0-2
12 Retriever (Golden) 2-5-5-0
7 Retriever (Lab) 0-2-4-1
8 Retriever (NSDT) 1-3-2-2
1 Setter (English) 1-0-0-0
37 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 5
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Pamela E. Bruce

1:00 PM

5 Lhasa Apso 1-2-1-1
2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-1-1
3 Poodle (Standard) 1-1-1-0
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
1 ShibaInu 0-0-1-0
9 Shih Tzu 3-3-2-1
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-0
22 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 6
Group 02 (Hounds)
Shaun Watson

9:00 AM

2 Afghan Hound 0-0-0-2
3 Basenji 0-1-2-0
2 Basset Hound 0-0-2-0
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-0-1
2 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-0-1
1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Irish Wolfhound 1-0-0-0
14 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-6-5-1
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
2 Whippet 0-2-0-0
32 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 6
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Shaun Watson

10:30 AM
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
13 Boston Terrier 2-4-5-2
2 Bulldog 1-1-0-0
2 Dalmatian 0-1-0-1
15 French Bulldog 7-6-2-0
Ring 7

Group 05 (Toys)
Joanne Fernall
9:30 AM

16 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 4-7-4-1
3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-2-0-1
3 Havanese 0-1-1-1
2 Maltese 1-1-0-0
10 Papillon 3-4-2-1
2 Pekingese 1-0-1-0
3 Pomeranian 0-1-1-1
3 Poodle (Toy) 1-2-0-0
6 Pug 2-2-1-1
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 1-0-0-0
50 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Fraser Valley Dog Fanciers

Conformation - Monday, October 14, 2019

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
60 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
32 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
34 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
34 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
50 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
79 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
38 Dogs

Total
327 Dogs

Best In Show

Reserve Best In Show
Best Puppy In Show
Judge Pamela E. Bruce




